

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 21338 . ABG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/Sault Ste Marie**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Sault Sainte Marie Armory - Renovate Armory**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/29/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/28/2023**

Director SAB Architect OHM Advisors

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 472 / 17436 . TAP

Bid Package # 4

Agency Name **DOC/ Newberry Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Water Systems Repair and Replacement**

Index Number

Bid opening date and time **3/29/2023** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/28/2023**

Director SAB Architect U.P. Engineers & Architects

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|----------------|
| J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$1,415,121.00 |
| | | | | | 1 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 17436 . TAP**

Bid Package # **3**

Agency Name **DOC/ Newberry Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Newberry CF - Wastewater Improvements Project**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/29/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/28/2023**

Director SAB Architect U.P. Engineers & Architects

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|----------------------------|
| Norris Contracting, Inc. 4576 S. Mackinac Trail Sault Ste. Marie MI 49783 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$865,530.00 1 |
| Corby Energy Services, Inc, 6001 Schooner Road Belleville MI 48111 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$1,377,365.00 2 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 20065 . TAP**

Bid Package # **3**

Agency Name **DOC/Chippewa Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Chippewa CF - ADA Egress Ramps**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/29/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/28/2023**

Director SAB Architect Straub Pettitt Yaste Architects

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 472 / 22035 . SAA

Agency Name **MDOC/Women's Huron Valley Correctional**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **WHVCF - PA & Paging System Upgrades**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/29/2023** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/28/2023**

Director SAB Architect Commtech Design

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|----------------|
| J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin | MI 48624 | Yes | 5.00% | Bond | \$1,530,935.00 |
| | | | | | 1 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23123 . CTS**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Central Michigan Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Central Michigan CF - West Side Roof Replacement**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/29/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/28/2023**

Director SAB Architect Century A&E

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|----------------------------|
| Precision Enterprises, LLC 319 Clinton Street Lansing MI 48906 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$4,029,755.00 1 |
| Versatile Roofing Systems, Inc. 12865 Poplar Avenue Grant MI 49327 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$4,220,500.00 2 |
| QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$5,062,000.00 3 |